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Empowerment Through Education 

Our Ref: CIR/2022/051 

 
7 July 2022 

 

 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 
SEMESTER 2 CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

 
Public holidays and scheduled events: 
 

Date Event School Hours 
Pro-Teach Student Care 
Service Hours# 

Sun, 10 Jul 2022 Hari Raya Haji Public holiday 

Mon, 11 Jul 2022 Hari Raya Haji (observed) Public holiday 

Mon, 8 Aug 2022 National Day Celebration 7.30am to 2.00pm 2.00pm to 7.00pm 

Tue, 9 Aug 2022 National Day Public holiday 

Wed, 10 Aug 2022 Day after National Day School holiday 7.30am to 7.00pm 

Mon, 15 Aug to  
Tue, 16 Aug 2022 

PSLE Oral Exam 
No school 
E-learning for P1 to P5 

2.00pm to 7.00pm 

Thu, 1 Sep 2022 Teachers’ Day Celebration 7.30am to 12.00pm 12.00pm to 7.00pm 

Fri, 2 Sep 2022 Teachers' Day School holiday Closed 

Sat, 3 Sep to  
Sun, 11 Sep 2022 

Term 3 School holiday School holiday 
7.30am to 7.00pm 
(Mon to Fri) 

Fri, 16 Sep 2022 
PSLE Listening 
Comprehension (LC) Exam 

No school 
E-learning for P1 to P5  

Closed 

Thu, 29 Sep to  
Wed 5 Oct 2022 

PSLE Written Exam 
7.30am to 2.00pm 
(Mon to Wed, Fri) 
7.30am to 2.30pm (Thu) 

2.00pm to 7.00pm 
(Mon to Wed, Fri) 
2.30pm to 7.00pm (Thu) 

Fri, 7 Oct 2022 Children's Day School holiday 7.30am to 7.00pm 

Mon, 17 Oct to  
Thu, 20 Oct 2022 

PSLE Marking Days 
No school 
E-learning for all levels 

7.30am to 7.00pm 

Mon, 24 Oct 2022 Deepavali Public holiday 

Fri, 11 Nov 2022 Administration Day No school 7.30am to 7.00pm 

Thu, 17 Nov 2022 Prize-giving Day 
No school; only prize 
winners will attend school 

7.30am to 7.00pm 

Fri, 18 Nov 2022 
Parent-Child-Teacher 
Meeting (PCTM) 

No school 7.30am to 1.30pm 

Sat, 19 Nov to  
Fri, 31 Dec 2022 

Term 4 School holiday  School holiday 
7.30am to 7.00pm  
(Mon to Fri) 

Sun, 25 Dec 2022 Christmas Day Public holiday 

Mon, 26 Dec 2022 Christmas Day (observed) Public holiday 

Thu, 29 Dec to 
Fri, 30 Dec 2022 

Year-end closure School holiday Closed 

 
# Note: Pro-Teach will notify parents/guardians if there are changes to the timings and closure. 
 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Mrs Lau Whee Sien 
Vice-Principal 
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